

WBUD050000702023



Sessions Case/12/2023  
State of West Bengal Vs. Rubel Mohammed

Order No. : 56

Dated : 10.06.2055

Today is fixed for ER of W.A and appearance.

Accused Kalu and Rubel Mohammad on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

NER of W.A is received of one accused namely Mohmmmed Mosaraf Hussain from I/C Karandighi P.S.

accordingly, Issue proclamation against the accused Mohmmmed Mosaraf Hussain.

B.C-II to comply.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defence are present.

Fix 08.09.2025 for ER of proclamation and appearance.

Accused on c.b, remain as before.

D/C

( Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D