

WBUD050000702023



Sessions Case/12/2023
State of West Bengal Vs. Rubel Mohammed

Order No. : 58

Dated : 08.09.2055

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All three accused Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special. PP and ld. Defence counsel are present.

Fix 21.01.2026 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on c/b remain as before.

(Nilanjan De, WB00716)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c