

WBUD050000702023



Sessions Case/12/2023  
State of West Bengal Vs. Rubel Mohammed

Order No. : 59

Dated : 21.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of three accused Court bail two are present by filing hazira and one is absent by petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Special. PP and ld. Defence counsel are present.

Let the case be transferred to the court of Ld. ADJ, 2nd Court, Islampur for disposal.

Accused persons are directed to appear before the transferee court on 10.03.2026 positively for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused on c.b remains as before.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Islampur, U/D

(Plaban Mukherjee : WB01427)  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Islampur, U/D